P04000041907

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	ddress)			
(Ac	idress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	→ #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	usiness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



800029481258

02/27/04--01043--005 **84.00

2-20-2004

04 FEB 27 PM 6: 22



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI. 32314

SUBJECT:	PEECH FUN	IN C. Frate name - must include suff		
	(Flohosea corb	mate manie - triusi include acti	un j	
Englocad is an aminimum	al and anally carry of the artis	In afinancementian and a	chast for	
enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the artic	les of nicorporation and a	check for :	
□ \$ 70.00	□ \$78.75	123 \$78.75	☐ \$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
			& Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status PV REOUTRED	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
EDOM	. Hanson R	165 658)		
FROM: HERBERT BIGGS ESB. Name (Printed of typed)				
and the same of th				
3987 JASMINE LAKE CIR.				
Addiess				
	VARCES, P.L	. 34119		
	City	, State & Zip		
239-525-40/6 Daytime Telephone number				
	,			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF 104 FEB 27 PM 6: 22

SPEECHFUN, INC.

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation shall be: SPEECHFUN, INC.

2-20-2004

ARTICLE II
Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

601 Rudder Drive Naples, Florida 34102

ARTICLE III
Shares

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock having a \$.01 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Elliot Guttenplan 3403 Anguilla Way Naples, Florida 34119

ARTICLE V Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of incorporation is:

Judith A. Poland 601 Rudder Drive Naples, Florida 34102

FILED

ARTICLE VI Effective Date: 04 FEB 27 PM 6: 22

SÉCRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The effective date of this corporation shall be FEBRUARY 20, 2004

ARTICLE VII Term of Existence:

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

An election may be filed with IRS to treat this corporation as Subchapter - S.

Signature of Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and will accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent